EU Declaration of Conformity

Product:

STAHLNETZ)® CUTGUARD® blue cut-resistant glove

Manufacturer:
SCHLACHTHAUSFREUND
Fabrikations- und Vertriebs-GmbH
Wacholderweg 7-9

D-21256 Handeloh

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
Object of the declaration:

Model: CUTGUARD® blue cut-resistant glove
Available sizes: XS (6), S (7), M (8), L (9), XL (10), XXL (11)

The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union
harmonisation:

»Regulation (EU) 2016/425 of the European Parliament and of the Council* of 9 March
2016

References to the relevant harmonised standard used:

- EN 420:2011 (EN 420:2003 + A1:2009)

Protective gloves — General requirements and test methods
- EN 388:2016 (EN 388:2016)

Protective gloves against mechanical risks

The following notified body performed the EU type examination (Module B, Annex V of the
Regulation):

MIRTA-KONTROL d.o.o.
Gradiska 3

HR-10040 Zagreb-Dubrava
(ID number: 2474)

is subject to the procedure described in Annex VI (Module C) of the Regulation
and issued the EU type examination certificate:

Certificate number: 0Z0332-CPT003/24
Issue date: 05.06.2024
Handeloh, June 21st.
Schlachth#®
Fabrikations- u. Verfriehd, A
Wacholderwe a4

21256 HANBELOW‘GER?\#ANY
Tel. 04188-7361 Telefax 041 88-354
snfo@sch!achthausfreund.com




Schlachthausfreund GmbH, Wacholderweg 7-9, 21256 Handeloh
Tel. 04188-7361 Fax 04188-354 E-Mail: info@schlachthausfreund.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
for plastic material used in contact with foodstuffs

We declare herewith that the following product supplied by us:

Article descriptions: Cut-resistant gloves of the types:
STAHLNETZ CUTguard
STAHLNETZ CUTguard BLUE
STAHLNETZ CUTguard MONSTER
STAHLNETZ CUTguard KNIGHT
STAHLNETZ CUTguard THERMO
STAHLNETZ CUTguard BLUETOUCH
STAHLNETZ CUTguard BLUETOUCH KNIGHT
STAHLNETZ CUTguard BLUETOUCH armguard
STAHLNETZ CUTguard BLUETOUCH KNIGHT armguard
STAHLNETZ CUTguard BLUETOUCH GRIPPER
STAHLNETZ CUTguard GHOST

Article order numbers:
9260-9265, 9290-9295, 9250-9255, 9280-9284 9361-9364, 9270-9275, 9310-9315, 9361-9364, 9277, 9317, 9320-9325,
9300-9305

MATERIAL: All gloves are made of synthetic cut-resistant fibre, the models CUTguard BLUE, MONSTER, KNIGHT and
BLUETOUCH KNIGHT also contain a stainless steel core.

... conform to the requirements of the Regulations (EU) 10/2011 / 2020/1245, and (EU) Nr. 1935/2004 and
2023/2006 (GMP) in its current version.

Under the conditions of use as defined in the specifications, the total migration as well as the specific
migration are below the legal limit defined by Regulation (EU) 10/2011.

Insofar as the products contain restricted substances (SML/QM), the quantities are within the limits defined
by Regulation (EU) 10/2011. Substances which are not mentioned in the Union List (Appendix | of the
Regulation (EU) 10/2011) remain subject to national regulations e.g. the BfR recommendations

The materials and raw products used in manufacture correspond to the German law. concerning articles of
everyday use and/or the corresponding European Guidelines for plastics 2002/72/EG ff..

Specifications concerning intended usage or restrictions:
e Type(s) of foodstuffs with which the material MAY come into contact: wet and dry goods
o Type(s) of foodstuffs with which the material should NOT come into contact: none known

e Length of time and temperature for treatment and storage conditions in the case of contact with the foodstuff: under
normal conditions, no limitations known



The production chain overview required under regulation (EG) Nr. 1935/2004 is guaranteed by the production date stamp or

tag.

Migration:

TESTS PASS

FAIL

REMARKS

OVERALL MIGRATION X

Results:

1) European Commission regulation (EU) No 10/2011 / 2020/1245, (AS per client’s request)

a) Plastic — Overall migration

Method: With reference to EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of conditions and test methods;

EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food stimulants by total immersion method;

EN 1186-14:2002 subsitute test.

Simulant used Test Condition Result Reporting | Reference
(mg/dm?) | Limit Limit

1 (mg/dm?) | (mg/dm?)
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution | 2 hours at 40°C ND 3.0 10
Fatty food substitute
95% Ethanol 2 hours at 40°C ND 3.0 10
Isooctane 0.5 hours at 20°C | ND 3.0 10
Comment -- PASS

Date of issue: 02.01.2024
R. Schmidt”,
Schi z;;r: |

Fabri!

i sTwWey

DL O/ GERMANY
Tel. 04188-7381 Telzfax 04188-354
info@schlachthausireund.com




